



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13060/2018**

SEEMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate

Versus

ORIENT CRAFT LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Aditya Kumar, Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 13067/2018**

PUSHPA PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate

Versus

M/S ORIENT CRAFT LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Aditya Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

1. Both sides are represented.

2. Written submissions, if any, be filed by both the parties, not

exceeding three pages within a period of four weeks from today.



3. List for hearing on 17.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

p'ma