



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13060/2018**

SEEMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vagisha Kochar, Advocate

versus

ORIENT CRAFT LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Mr. Manish
Kumar and Mr. Aditya Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

List for further submissions on 24.03.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 17, 2026

na